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Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRsuANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Section 1 (4), Stabilisation of Remunera-
tion Act 1971 

Economic Stabilisation Act 1948 
Economic Stabilisation Act 1948 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 
Economic Stabilisation Act 1948 
Economic Stabilisation Act 1948 
Private Savings Banks Act 1964 

Trustee Savings Banks Act 1948 

Economic Stabilisation Act 1948 

Title or Subject-matter Serial 
Number 

Stabilisation of Remuneration Act Expiry Order 1972 1972/58 

Stabilisation of Remuneration Regulations 1972 
Stabilisation of Prices Regulations 1972 
Interest on Deposits Regulations 1972 
Limitation of Dividends Regulations 1972 .. 
Dairy Industry Stabilisation Regulations 1972 .. 
Private Savings Banks (Investment in Government 

Securities) Order 1964, Amendment No. 1 

1972/59 
1972/60 
1972/61 
1972/62 
1972/63 
1972/64 

Trustee Savings Banks (Investment in Government 1972/65 
Securities) Order 1969, Amendment No. 3 

Hire Purchase and Credit Sales Stabilisation Regula- 1972/66 
tions 1957, Amendment No. 24 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
27/3/72 

27/3/72 
27/3/72 
27/3/72 
27/3/72 
27/3/72 
27/3/72 

27/3/72 

27/3/72 

663 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
Sc 

10c 
10c 

Sc 
Sc 
Sc 
Sc 

Sc 

Sc 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auck
land 1; Investment House, Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. 
Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 
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