## Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Section 1 (4), Stabilisation of Remunera- tion Act 1971	Stabilisation of Remuneration Act Expiry Order 1972	1972/58	27/3/72	5c
Economic Stabilisation Act 1948	Stabilisation of Remuneration Regulations 1972	1972/59	27/3/72	10c
Economic Stabilisation Act 1948	Stabilisation of Prices Regulations 1972	1972/60	27/3/72	10c
Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964	Interest on Deposits Regulations 1972	1972/61	27/3/72	5c
Economic Stabilisation Act 1948	Limitation of Dividends Regulations 1972	1972/62	27/3/72	5c
Economic Stabilisation Act 1948	Dairy Industry Stabilisation Regulations 1972	1972/63	27/3/72	5c
Private Savings Banks Act 1964	Private Savings Banks (Investment in Government Securities) Order 1964, Amendment No. 1	1972/64	27/3/72	5c 5c 5c 5c
Trustee Savings Banks Act 1948	Trustee Savings Banks (Investment in Government Securities) Order 1969, Amendment No. 3	1972/65	27/3/72	5c
Economic Stabilisation Act 1948	Hire Purchase and Credit Sales Stabilisation Regula- tions 1957 Amendment No. 24	1972/66	27/3/72	5c

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Investment House, Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.